Passed: 8-0

ORDINANCE 95-06

TO AMEND THE 1995 SALARY ORDINANCE FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON (Human Resources and Parks & Recreation)

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. That from and after the date this ordinance becomes effective, the following classified positions, salaries and pay schedules be incorporated into Section I of Ordinance 94-37, fixing the salaries of appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana:

Department	Job Title	<u>Salary</u>
Parks & Recreation	Maintenance Laborer III	\$6.50
Human Resources	Delivery Driver	\$5.00

SECTION II. The rate shown as wages for the positions listed above is the maximum rate.

SECTION III. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington and approval of the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this <u>18th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 1995.

IRIS KIESLING, President¹ Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this day of danuary, 1995.

trina Williams PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington

SIGNED AND APPROVED by me upon this 194 day of ()anuan, 1995.

lea (b

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance amends the 1995 Salary Ordinance of appointed officers and employees of the City to add one seasonal position in the Parks and Recreation Department and one regular part time position, no benefits in the Human Resources Department.

Signa copis to.	
Controllin - 2	Personnel
Brad Undewood	Human Res.